PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NT Investors, Inc.	09/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neutral Tandem, Inc.	
Street Address:	One South Wacker Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7123708
Application Number:	11253383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: ipdocket@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: IP Docketing Department Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017610.0801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Lenz

Total Attachments: 3

500319675

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0518 0.00

08\$ HO= source=Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0519



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NT INVESTORS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NT INVESTORS, INC." TO "NEUTRAL TANDEM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

3382570 8100 070841882



Darriet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5863878

DATE: 07-23-07

PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0520

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OT

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NT INVESTORS, INC.

NT Investors, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Stockholders and all of the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by written consent, filed with the minutes of the Corporation, have passed resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended so that, as amended, said Article FIRST shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: Neutral Tandem, Inc."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 103 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:12 AM 09/10/2003 FILED 11:12 AM 09/10/2003 SRV 030582576 - 3382570 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 019597 FRAME: 0521

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NT Investors, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Ronald Gavillet, its Secretary this 3rd day of September, 2003.

NT INVESTORS, INC.

Title: Secretary

-2-

(B0207717; 1)

RECORDED: 07/23/2007

PATENT